
Trace Organic Gas Analyzer 
(TOGA) 

Eric Apel, Becky Hornbrook, Dan 
Riemer, Alan Hills, Nicola Blake, 
Stacie Hughs 

 



During movement to the upper troposphere several factors 

affect the efficacy of transport – one is reactivity 
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Hours Weeks Months

Halocarbons 

Sulfur Containing 

105 OH (low), 107 OH (high), 210K, 310K    

Nitriles 

Oxygenates 

Aromatics 

Alkenes 

Alkanes 

Biogenics 
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Anthropogenic Tracers 
 
tbenzene = 9 days 
 
ttoluene = 2 days 
 
tethyl benzene = 1.5 days 
 
 
 
 



2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

01:00 02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00

CONTRAST RF04, 1/19/14

20

15

10

5

0

100

80

60

40

20

0

15x10
3

10

5

0

a
ltitu

d
e
, m

20

15

10

5

0

 DMS_ppt
 ethyl_iodide_ppt  isoprene_ppt
 GGALT

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

01:00 02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00

CONTRAST RF05, 1/22/14

20

15

10

5

0

100

80

60

40

20

0

16x10
3

14

12

10

8

6

4

2

0

a
ltitu

d
e
, m

20

15

10

5

0

 DMS_ppt
 ethyl_iodide_ppt  isoprene_ppt
 GGALT

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

00:30 01:00 01:30 02:00 02:30 03:00 03:30 04:00 04:30 05:00 05:30 06:00 06:30 07:00

CONTRAST RF03, 1/17/14

20

15

10

5

0

100

80

60

40

20

0

15x10
3

10

5

0

a
ltitu

d
e
, m

20

15

10

5

0

 DMS_ppt
 ethyl_iodide_ppt  isoprene_ppt
 GGALT

Biogenic tracers 

tDMS = 2 days 
 
tisoprene = 3 hours 
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Organohalogens 
 
 
tCH2Br2 = 90 days 
 
tCHBr3 = 70 days 








